Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance

An Ordinance making appropriations for all corporate purposes for the County of Kendall, Illinois for the fiscal year commencing on the 1st day of December, A. D., 2013 and ending on the 30th day of November, A. D. 2014. Be it ordained by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois:

The amounts appropriated for each object and purpose is attached as the document titled, Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2013-2014.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the County Board of the County of Kendall, this day of November, A. D. 2013.

	4	
Ayes:		

Nays: ______

Absent:

John Shaw

Chairman, County Board

I, Debbie Gillette, County Clerk and Clerk of the County Board in Kendall County, Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the County Board at a meeting on the day of November, A. D. 2013.

Debbie Gillette

County Clerk & Clerk of the County Board of

Kendall County, Illinois